F1700004589		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700304142087	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FLED 1911 OCT 12 A 9 OT 17 OCT 12 NALLAHASSEE ALGROAD	
Office Use Only	D SCOTT OCT 1 3 2017	

.

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195	
REFERENCE : 857553 439299	2
AUTHORIZATION : AUTHORIZATION	B
COST LIMIT : \$ 125.00	
ORDER DATE : October 11, 2017	
ORDER TIME : 9:54 AM	
ORDER NO. : 857553-005	
CUSTOMER NO: 4392992	
<u>FOREIGN FILINGS</u> NAME: ONMARK, INC.	FILED 2017 OCT 12 A 9: 00 ALLANASSEC FLORIDA
XXXX QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)	
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY   XXX PLAIN STAMPED COPY   CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner EXT# 62969	

EXAMINER:

## **COVER LETTER**

1

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT:

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Name	of Person			<u> </u>
	Firm/C	Company			
	Α	ddress			
	City/Sta	te and Zip	code		9617
For further information of	E-mail address: (to be us		re annual report	notification)	
Name of Persor	Arca	) Code	Daytime Telep	haan Mumbrid 7	
STREET/COU Registration Sec Division of Corp Clifton Building 2661 Executive Tallahassee, FL	porations Center Circle		MAILING A Registration S Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee, F	Section orporations 7	
Enclosed is a check for t	he following amount:				
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		5 Filing Fee & fied Copy	\$87.50 Filing F Certificate of S Certified Copy	Status &



## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Delaware	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate nume ado	1.2037841	g business in Florida)
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)	
12/16/2004	5.		
(Date	of incorporation) 5.	(Date of duration, if other	than perpetual)
	Secretary Department One Post Street, San Fran (Current mailing a	uddress, if different)	
		$\Delta = 1$ $\Delta / \Delta / \Gamma = 1$ $\Delta = 1$ $\Delta / 1$ $\Delta / 1$	
Name and stree Name:	t address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. I Corporation Service Company	acceptable)	12 A
Name;	• · ·		SCEEL FLOR
	Corporation Service Company 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee		E.F

Corporation Servic	e Company	Melissa Zender
By:	Mitento	Asst. Vice President
	(Resistered agent's signature)	

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

## · · ·

II. Nam	es and business addresses of officers and/or directors:	
A. DIRI	CTORS	
Chairman	····	· · ·
Address:		
Vice Chai	anan:	
Address:		
Director	John G. Saia	
	One Post Street, San Francisco, CA 94104	
Director	Nick Loporcaro	
	10101 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380	
	10101 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380	
Vice Pres	John G. Sala idem:	
	One Post Street, San Francisco, CA 94104	
	John G. Saia	
Secretary	One Post Street, San Francisco. CA 94104	
\ddress: Freasurer		
	10101 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, TX 77380	
NOTE: /	If pecessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional of <u>IELEURE</u> <u>Signature of Director or Officer</u>	ficers and/or directors.
The offi	Signature of Director or Officer er or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affir and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the l egree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ins that the facts stated herein
Mal	issa Wu, Assistant Secretary	

•

. •		
	•	
-		

## OnMark, Inc. Addedum to #11 listing additional officers and/or directors

Appointment Type	Name	Full Address
· · ·		10101 Woodloch Forest, The Woodlands, TX,
Director	David A. Wagnon	77380, United States
		One Post St, San Francisco, CA, 94104, United
Director	John G. Saia	States
		10101 Woodloch Forest, The Woodlands, TX,
Director	Nicola (Nick) Loporcaro	77380, United States
		10101 Woodloch Forest, The Woodlands, TX,
President	Nicola (Nick) Loporcaro	77380, United States
		One Post St, San Francisco, CA, 94104, United
Vice President and Secretary	John G. Saia	States
		10101 Woodloch Forest, The Woodlands, TX,
Vice President and Treasurer	David A. Wagnon	77380, United States
		One Post St, San Francisco, CA, 94104, United
Assistant Secretary	Ariel Lewkowicz	States
		One Post St, San Francisco, CA, 94104, United
Assistant Secretary	Charles Hunter	States
······································		1220 Senlac Drive, Carrollton, TX, 75006, United
Assistant Secretary	Dana B. Allen	States
	·····	One Post St, San Francisco, CA, 94104, United
Assistant Secretary	Karen M. Pineda	States
······································		One Post St, San Francisco, CA, 94104, United
Assistant Secretary	Max R. Foster	States
· · · · · · · ·		One Post St, San Francisco, CA, 94104, United
Assistant Secretary	Melissa Wu	States
••		One Post St, San Francisco, CA, 94104, United
Assistant Secretary	Michael J. Huaco	States
		2 National Data Plaza NE, Atlanta, GA, 30329,
Assistant Secretary	Pamela L. Kearse	United States
		One Post St, San Francisco, CA, 94104, United
Assistant Secretary	Paul A. Smith	States

2011 0CI 12 A & 00 FILED AHASSEE, FLORIDA

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ONMARK, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ONMARK, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



3898050 8300 SR# 20176175138

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Budlach, Secretary of Blate

Authentication: 203230079

Date: 09-15-17

201 100 11<del>0</del>

Page 1